
 
 
 
 
 

Central Ohio Section 
Civil Engineering Career Day 

Wednesday, April 20, 2011 
  

Time 
 
Topic 

 
8:00am to 8:45am 

 
Sign-in at OSU College of Engineering (410 Hitchcock Hall)  
<    Juice/Doughnuts & preview of days events 
< Welcome from Dr. Carolyn Merry, Chair of OSU Civil Eng. Dept. 
 

 
8:45am to 9:15am 

 
Travel by bus to first site visit 
 

 
9:15am to 11:00am 

 
Tour of the OSU ProjectONE (456 W. 5th Ave.) 
< Tour to be given by Cliff Kazmierczak and Bill Huber w/ Turner 

Construction Company 
< Contractor –  Turner and Bovis Lend Lease 
< Architect – HOK and Moody Nolan 
 
 

11:00am to 11:15 
 

Travel by bus to lunch 
 

 
11:15am to 12:45pm 

 
Lunch at OSU 4-H Center (2201 Fred Taylor Dr., Columbus, OH) 
with a possible tour of this LEED Certified Building 
  <   Speaker – Dr. Ken Walsh, Asst. Prof. Structures, OU Civil Eng. 

Dept.  
  <   Speaker - Dr. Carolyn Merry, Chair of OSU Civil Eng. Dept. 
 

 
12:45pm to 1:15pm 

 
Travel by bus to second site visit 
 

 
1:15pm to 2:15pm 

 
Tour of the West Main Street Bridge Project, Westerville, Ohio 
< Tour to be given by Jim Pajk and Mike Bashore with Franklin 

County Engineers 
< Design Engineer – WD Transportation 
< $6.6 million project  

  
2:15pm to 2:45pm 

 
 Travel back to OSU/Student Pick-up at Hitchcock Hall 

 

 


